## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON Docket No. UM 2024

In the Matter of	) )
ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY CONSUMERS	QTS INVESTMENT PROPERTIES HILLSBORO, LLC's REQUEST TO UPDATE THE SERVICE LIST.
Petition for Investigation Into Long-Term Direct Access Programs	)

QTS Investment Properties Hillsboro, LLC ("QTS") respectfully requests the Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Commission") update the official service list, by changing Ms. Hargens' contact e-mail as follows:

Penny Hargens, VP, Deputy General Counsel QTS Investment Properties Hillsboro, LLC 12851 Foster Street Overland Park, KS 66213 Legal@qtsdatacenters.com (current)

Penny Hargens, VP, Deputy General Counsel QTS Investment Properties Hillsboro, LLC 12851 Foster Street
Overland Park, KS 66213
penny.hargens@qtsdatacenters.com

(requested change)

Dated this 29<sup>th</sup> Day of October 2021.

Respectfully submitted, /S/ Kenneth Kaufmann OSB No. 982672 503-230-7715 ken@kaufmann.law of Attorneys for Petitioner QTS Investment Properties Hillsboro, LLC

PAGE 1 – QTS's REQUEST TO UPDATE SERVICE LIST--UM 2024 Kenneth Kaufmann, Attorney at Law 1785 Willamette Falls Drive, Suite 5 West Linn, OR 97068